details as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 
2023 are given hereunder. 

1. Increase in Authorised Share Capital of the Company from existing capital of Rs. 1,10,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Hundred and Ten Crores only) divided into 1,10,00,00,000 (One Hundred and Ten 
Crores) Equity Shares of Re.1 (Rupee One only) each to Rs. 1,30,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred 
and Thirty Crores only) divided into 1,30,00,00,000 (One Hundred and Thirty Crores) Equity 
Shares of Re.1 (Rupee One only) each ranking pari passu in all respect with the existing Equity 
Shares of the Company and consequently amend the Clause V of Memorandum of Association of 
the Company as below: 

“V. The Authorised Capital of the Company is Rs. 1,30,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and Thirty 
Crores only) divided into 1,30,00,00,000 (One Hundred and Thirty Crores) Equity Shares of Re.1 
(Rupee One only) each.” 

Authorized share capital is increased by Rs. 20,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crores only) by 
creation of additional 20,00,00,000 (Twenty Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupees One each). 

2.  
Particulars regarding the change Appointment of M/s.